502734773 03/24/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2781379

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TOMOAKI KATO	03/12/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEC CORPORATION
Street Address:	7-1, SHIBA 5-CHOME, MINATO-KU
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	108-8001

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14346784	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

US Iviali.

Email: Ryoichi.Harada@necam.com

Correspondent Name: NEC INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY CENTER AMERICA

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVE, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037-3213

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	J-14-0036
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW ANNIS
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew Annis/
DATE SIGNED:	03/24/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=013212J140036NEWAPPAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT 502734773 REEL: 032505 FRAME: 0402

	Assignment	
Whereas, I/We, TON	MOAKI KATO	of
Tokyo, Japan	·	
	gnors, have invented certain improvement	
OPTICAL MODULATOR MODU	ILE AND MODULATION METHOD FOR OPTI	CAL SIGNAL
and executed an appli	cation for Letters Patent of the United Stat	es of America therefor on
	; and	
Whereas,	NEC Corporation	
•	7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku,	
	Tokyo, Japan	
(assignee), desires to	acquire the entire right, title, and interest in	 n the application and
invention, and to any United	States patents to be obtained therefor;	
•	luable consideration, receipt whereof is he	•
named assignee, its successor and the invention disclosed the and continuations thereof, and thereon, and all reissues there I/we request the Director of the granted upon the invention so and I/we will execute withou	ed assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and trans and assigns, the entire right, title and int herein for the United States of America, in d all Letters Patent of the United States that eof, including the right to claim priority un he U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to isset forth in the application to the assignee, it truther consideration all papers deemed a states application when called upon to do	erest in the application cluding all divisions, at may be granted der 35 U.S.C. §119, and sue any Letters Patent as successors and assigns; necessary by the assignee
I/We hereby authorize 71799 to insert here in parent	e and request our attorneys under U.S.P.T. theses (Application number	O. Customer Number
Confirmation number	, filed	
	the application number and fili	ng date of said application
when known.		_ - -
Date: March 12, 2014	Tomoaki Kato	
	c/TOMOAKIKATO	

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

Date:

Date:

Date:

RECORDED: 03/24/2014

PATENT REEL: 032505 FRAME: 0403

Docket No. _